made in MAWC's permanent rate case required by Paragraph No . 6 . Other parties to that

permanent rate case shall inform the Staff on or before September 15, 2000 of any mathematical

errors contained in its August 1, 2000, filing . Public Counsel and other intervenors, to the extent

they wish to respond to the Staffs August 1, 2000 filing, shall do so in their prepared direct

testimony to be filed in the permanent rate case that is required by Paragraph No . 6, and MAWC

shall respond to the Staff's August 1, 2000, filing in MAWC's rebuttal testimony filed in that

case .

5 .

The actual annual revenue deferral, as calculated in accordance with Paragraph

Nos. 2-4, shall be amortized to expense over a period of five years and an annualized amount

thereof shall be included in the calculation of MAWC's annual revenue requirement, which is to

be determined by the Commission in the permanent rate case to be filed in accordance with

By way of illustration, the pro forma capital structure used in Case No . WF-2000-3_83 is
as follows :
Capital
Component

Percentage
Of Capital

Capital
Dollars

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Capital
Dollars

Pro Forma
Percentage
of Capital

Common Equity 35 .15% $47,660,529 $19,500,000 567,160,529 40 .86%

Preferred Stock 2 .03% 2,754,000 0 2,754,000 1 .68%

Long-Term Debt 48 .28% 65,465,000 29,000,000 94,465,000 57.47%

Short-Term Debt 14 .53% 19,704,000 I (19,704,000) 0 0 .00%

Total 1100.00% $135,583,529 1528,796.000 5164,379,529 100.00%

Paragraph No . 6 . However, the unamortized portion of any such actual revenue deferral-shall not

be included in rate base and shall not be increased to include carrying charges, in any future

determination of MAWC's revenue requirement . No portion of the revenue deferral provided for

in this agreement will be included in the cost of service for County Water, either in the

permanent rate case or at any time in the future .

6 .

If the Commission issues an order adopting the terms and conditions of this

Stipulation and Agreement in its entirety, MAWC will then withdraw its pending revised tariff